

Freehold Collision Center Inc.

Phone (732) 414-2530|Fax (732) 414-2529|Email: freeholdcollision@gmail.com

License #02211A Tax ID: 20-5740101

AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR VEHCILE

		Phone#:		
Vehicle Owner or Authorized Representative				
Address:				
Year:	Make:	Model:	Odometer:	
VIN:			Claim# (if applicable)	

Repair Authorization:

I hereby authorize Freehold Collision Center Inc. to make repairs to the above vehicle.

Initials

Waiver of right to receive old and damaged parts:

Customers of this repair shop have the right to receive old replaced parts. A storage fee of \$25.00 per day is assessed for the safekeeping of old parts, commencing on the date the vehicle is delivered or the date the repairs are paid for, whichever comes first. I, hereby authorize Freehold Collision to dispose of replaced parts as appropriate.

Initials Direction to Pay:

I authorize all insurance payments to be made payable to Freehold Collision. I furthermore grant power of attorney to Freehold Collision for insurance check endorsement for any checks for damages and/or tow charges for the above vehicle.

Initials Notices to Customers:

Before releasing the vehicle the customer has the right to inspect the repairs prior to signing a certificate of satisfaction. Terms and Limited Warranty:

Repairs are covered by a limited warranty. Labor is covered for the period of lifetime, or as long as you remain owner of the vehicle. Parts and materials are subject to terms extended by manufacturers and vendors. Warranty repairs must be performed at Freehold Collision.

Storage:

Customers of this facility are hereby notified that storage fees are assessed at the rate of \$85.00 per day when vehicles are left at the facility without repair authorization or without payment for repairs completed. Estimated date of delivery notice:

The estimated date of delivery and estimated number of days to repair are estimates and may change due to parts or materials delays, inclement weather conditions, insurance related delays, or due to other unforeseen and uncontrollable factors. Company policy regarding payment:

As the customer, it is your responsibility to understand the policy and your financial obligation of any deductibles and/or services/parts not paid by your carrier. Freehold Collision reserves the right to refuse delivery of a vehicle to a customer until repair bills are paid in full.

By signing this authorization a non-refundable deposit may be required to order parts.

Freehold Collision is not responsible for any personal items left in vehicle during repairs. *By signing below I agree to all the terms above and any questions have been answered to my satisfaction*

Signature:

Date: